MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF WILLOW CREEK NO. 26 IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

BYLAW NO. 1841

BEING a bylaw of the Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26 in the Province of Alberta, to amend Bylaw 1765, being the Municipal Development Plan.

WHEREAS the municipal Council wishes to contemplate an amendment to the Municipal Development Plan since its original adoption on June 14, 2017.

AND WHEREAS the proposed amendment to the Municipal Development Plan would seek to remove the following:

1. Section 8.7 of Section 8 Intermunicipal Coordination, Policies

 8.7 Where an IDP has been adopted by an urban or a rural municipality, the Land Use Bylaw shall be amended to establish and incorporate and Urban Fringe District which regulates future subdivision and development within the identified areas.

AND WHEREAS the municipality must prepare a corresponding bylaw and provide for its consideration at a public hearing.

NOW THEREFORE, under the authority and subject to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, Revised Statutes of Alberta 2000, Chapter M-26, as amended, the Council of the Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26 in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled does hereby enact the following:

- 1. The proposed amending bylaw shall undertake the change listed above hereto.
- 2. Bylaw 1765, being the Municipal Development Plan, is hereby amended.
- 3. This bylaw shall come into effect upon third and final reading hereof.

READ a first time this	21 st	day of	August	, 2019.
Magazer Willing	sky-	Clini	itte	
Reeve Maryanne Sandber		Chief Adminis	trative Office	er – Cynthia Vizzutti
READ a second time this	21 st	day of	August	, 2019.
Reore Maryanne Sandier	derg_	Chief Adminis	Butti Trative Office	e r – Cynthia Vizzutti
READ add the and f	inally PA	SSED this 21	st day of	August , 2019.
PROVINCE PROVINCE	they-	Gu,	Buth	
Reave Margain Re Sandber	g	Chief Adminis	trative Office	er – Cynthia Vizzutti
NOW			2	

